## CERTIFICATE OF SELECTION OF COMMISSIONER FOR ST. CLOUD METROPOLITAN TRANSIT COMMISSSION

The undersigned, Alcuin J. Ringsmuth and Mrs. Eileen Feneis, certify that they are respectively the Mayor and President of the Village Council, and Village Clerk of the Village of Waite Park, Minnesota; that together they constitute the presiding and recording officers of the Village of Waite Park, Minnesota; and that the Village Council of the Village of Waite Park, Minnesota, is the governing body of the Village of Waite Park, Minnesota; and that said Village Council did on its regular meeting held on the 8th day of July, 1969, in the Village Hall in the Village of Waite Park, Minnesota, unanimously pass the necessary resolution appointing Alcuin J. Ringsmuth to membership on the St. Cloud Metropolitan Transit Authority, a copy of which resolution is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Alcuin A Ringsmuth

Mayor and President of Village Council

Mrs. Eileen Feneis Village Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this and day of

1969

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILED
JUL 28 1969

# 20741

seriotary of State

MANGE P. PRESTON Recent Public. Steams County, Mana To Commission Expans Mar. 8, 2–71 半いっとかりのの

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Laws of Minnesota, 1969, Chapter 1134, created a St. Cloud Metropolitan Transit Commission and designated the Village of Waite Park a member of such Commission, and

WHEREAS, Said law entitles the Village of Waite Park to appoint by resolution of this Council a member to the Transit Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WAITE PARK That Alcuin J. Ringsmuth is appointed to membership on the St. Cloud Metropolitan Transit Authority.

Adopted by unanimous vote of the Council of the Village of Waite Park July 8, 1969.

Alcuin J. Ringsmuth

President of the Council

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
JUL 2 8 1969
Secretary of State